## DEPARTMENT OF FOOD SAFETY GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI 8<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR, MAYUR BHAWAN, CONNAUGHT PLACE, NEW DELHI – 110001

No.F.DOFS-1012/1/2017-Admin Branch/ 3387-93 Dated: 29-9-21

## ORDER

In supersession of all previous orders, Sh. Adeshwar Kant, Deputy Director, (Food Safety) is hereby delegated the powers of Head of Office, Department of Food Safety indicated as per Finance Department's compilation dated 31.10.2008 under Rule 14 of Delegation of Financial Power Rules with immediate effect, till further orders.

Further, Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Administrative Officer will act as Link Officer during his Leave period.

> (NEHA BANSAL, IAS) COMMISSIONER (FOOD SAFETY)

No.F.DOFS-1012/1/2017-Admin Branch/ 3387-93

Dated: . 29.9.21

## Copy for information and necessary action to :

- 1. P.A.O.-XIX, Prasad Nagar, New Delhi alongwith specimen signatures of Sh. Adeshwar Kant, Deputy Director.
- 2. Sr. Accounts Officer/ D.D.O., Department of Food Safety
- 3. All Branch-In-charges, Department of Food Safety.
- 4. System Analyst, EDP Cell, Department of Food Safety to upload the orders on the website of the Department.
- 5. P.A. to Commissioner (Food Safety), Department of Food Safety.
- 6. Officers concerned.
- 7. Guard file.

march

(GURPREET SINGH) ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER